

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

District : Cooch Behar
Court of District Judge, Cooch Behar

Present : Sri. Subrata Chandra Polle (J.O. Code-WB01273),
District Judge, Cooch Behar

Misc. (Judl.) Arbitration Case No. 29 of 2024
(C.N.R No.WBCB01-001975-2024)

Ranjan Roy

-versus-

Ranjana Roy & 2 others

1
26-07-2024

An application under section 9 of the Arbitration and conciliation Act, 1996, filed this day, is registered as Misc. (Judicial) Arbitration Case.

Issue notices upon the respondent through the process of the court as well as as by registered or speed post at once.

Requisites be filed within **10 days** to comply the aforesaid direction.

The petitioner is directed to endorse a note in the summons to apprise the respondent regarding Legal Aid at a free of cost from the District Legal Service Authority, Cooch-Behar as per prescribed norms.

File original postal receipt and delivery status report downloaded from the official website of India Post supported by an affidavit of service.

In the event, requisites are filed, the same be issued after proper checking.

Fix **22/11/2024** for service return, filing an affidavit of service along with the original postal receipt and delivery status report and appearance of the respondent.

Dictated & corrected,

Sd/- S.C. Polle
District Judge,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
District Judge,
Cooch Behar.