

Misc. Judicial (Arbitration) Case No. 29 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

22/11/2024

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Sri Sirshendu Kumar Basunia learned counsel appears for the respondent and pro forma respondents.

Learned counsel for the applicant is present.

Accordingly, considering the above aspects, further service of notice is not required at this stage.

Fix **12/02/2025** for filing W/O.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch-Behar**