

Misc.(J) Arbitration Case No. 29 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

08

19/12/2025

Today is the date fixed for further hearing.

Ld. Counsels for the contesting parties file hazira.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files a petition Under order VI rule 17 of C.P.C read with Sec. 151 of C.P.C for amendment of the petition.

Copy served to the other side. Let the same be kept to the record.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **03/02/2026** for hearing of the petition dt. 19.12.25 and W/O in the meantime.

**Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
District Judge
Cooch Behar**