

**Misc (J) Arbitration No. 29/2024**

**Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu  
Sessions Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar.  
JO Code : WB00654**

**06**

**03/02/2026**

Today is the date fixed for hearing of the petition dt. 19/12/2025 and W/O in the meantime.

Haziras are filed on behalf of both the parties.

Ld. Counsel for the O.P files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered and prayer for time is allowed.

The Court is lying vacant. I am in Charge of this Court.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of Justice.

Fix **16/032026** for hearing of the petition dt. 19.12.15 and W/O in the meantime.

***Sd/ - M. K. Kundu***  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar I/C**