

Misc. Judicial Arbitration Case No. 29/2024
CNR-WB-CB01-001975-2024

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00662

Order No. 09, dated 10/06/2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC r/w section 151 of CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the parties have filed separate petitions praying for time for hearing on the ground mentioned therein and the same are considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **10.07.2026** for hearing of petition u/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC r/w section 151 of CPC, W/O if any.

Sd/- N. Khesong
District Judge
Cooch-Behar